Colon

- Adult Baseball

Member of 80 Campeonato Nacional de Beisbol Mayor.

Batting Pitching

Pitching Stats

Standard Efficiency

Show stats for:

Qualifying Games < | [7]

# Roster IP
©  \Piasauez |17
% gaamios  ©2
55 ag;NANDEZ 161
30 gng!)ORSIGUEZ 291
s
22 Erick LOPEZ 12.0
o o e
42 ‘(j;:rBoRERA 70
2 Gwowez |70
72 :‘I’Jsss;'l';‘ar 10.2
44 k/lu(i)sRALES 72
2 Olveros
Totals 142.0

IP: Innings Pitched

GP: Games pitched

GS: Games started as the pitcher
W: Wins

L: Losses

Export Season Stats (.csv) @ All stats can be edited from the game. Visit Schedule to adjust stats for a specific game.

Fielding

Command

Filter by date range:

Mar 17 vs Darien

GP GS w L

6 5 2 0
2 0 1 0
7 3 1 1
5 4 2 1
3 0 0 0
6 1 0 1
4 0 3 0
3 2 0 0
6 0 0 0
7 0 1 1
5 1 0 0
4 0 0 2

16 16 10 6

SV: Saves

SVO: Save opportunities
BS: Blown saves

SV%: Save percentage

H: Hits allowed

Batter Results

sv

Quality At-Bat Differential

Runs & Running Game

<) to
svVo BS SV%
0 0 .000
0 0 .000
0 0 .000
0 0 .000
0 0 .000
0 0 .000
0 0 .000
0 0 .000
0 0 .000
0 0 .000
0 0 .000
0 0 .000
0 0 .000

R: Runs allowed

24

21

121

ER: Earned runs allowed

BB: Base on balls (walks)

SO: Strikeouts
HBP: Hit batters

Spring 2023

10-6

Scores Live - Active

Pitch Breakdown

Apr 4 vs Panama Metro

73

<O

ER BB SO HBP
13 19 16 6
2 2 5 1
12 6 10 3
2 7 29 6
0 2 1 2
5 8 2 0
2 10 15 3
9 11 5 2
3 3 5 1
7 7 7 1
3 9 9 2
2 5 0 0
61 89 104 27

ERA: Earned run average (season)

WHIP: Walks plus hits per innings
pitched

ERA

6.623

2.700

6.612

.614

.000

3.750

915

11.571

3.857

5.906

3.522

5.400

3.866

WHIP

1.811

.900

1.837

.955

1.071

1.583

.966

2.857

1.714

1.688

1.957

1.800

1.479
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