Colón

· Adult Baseball

Member of 80 Campeonato Nacional de Beisbol Mayor.

Spring 2023 \$ 6 10-Scores Live · Active

Batting	Pitching	Fielding	Quality At-Bat Differential

Pitching Stats

Sta	andard Ef	ficiency	Cor	nmand	В	atter R	esults	Rur	ns & Run	nning Gam	e	Pitch B	reakdov	'n				
how	stats for:		Filter I	by date	range:													
Quali	fying Games 🗢 (2]	Mar 1	7 vs Darie	en			\$	to Ap	or 4 vs Pan	ama Meti	ro		\$)			
#	Roster	IP	GP	GS	w	L	sv	svo	BS	SV%	н	R	ER	вв	so	HBP	ERA	WHIP
40	Abdiel VELASQUEZ	17.2	6	5	2	0	0	0	0	.000	13	14	13	19	16	6	6.623	1.811
92	Agapito BARRIOS	6.2	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	.000	4	2	2	2	5	1	2.700	.900
55	Aris HERNANDEZ	16.1	7	3	1	1	0	0	0	.000	24	12	12	6	10	3	6.612	1.837
30	Carlos RODRIGUEZ	29.1	5	4	2	1	0	0	0	.000	21	7	2	7	29	6	.614	.955
16	Eduardo VAZQUES	4.2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	3	1	0	2	1	2	.000	1.071
22	Erick LOPEZ	12.0	6	1	0	1	0	0	0	.000	11	5	5	8	2	0	3.750	1.583
35	Fernando GIBSON	19.2	4	0	3	0	0	0	0	.000	9	7	2	10	15	3	.915	.966
42	Jairo CABRERA	7.0	3	2	0	0	0	0	0	.000	9	9	9	11	5	2	11.571	2.857
32	Jesus SANCHEZ	7.0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	9	3	3	3	5	1	3.857	1.714
72	Jossimar AUSTIN	10.2	7	0	1	1	0	0	0	.000	11	7	7	7	7	1	5.906	1.688
14	Luis MORALES	7.2	5	1	0	0	0	0	0	.000	6	3	3	9	9	2	3.522	1.957
2	Omar OLIVEROS	3.1	4	0	0	2	0	0	0	.000	1	2	2	5	0	0	5.400	1.800
Total	S	142.0	16	16	10	6	0	0	0	.000	121	73	61	89	104	27	3.866	1.479

IP: Innings Pitched GP: Games pitched GS: Games started as the pitcher BS: Blown saves W: Wins L: Losses

SV: Saves SVO: Save opportunities SV%: Save percentage H: Hits allowed

R: Runs allowed ER: Earned runs allowed

BB: Base on balls (walks)

SO: Strikeouts HBP: Hit batters ERA: Earned run average (season) WHIP: Walks plus hits per innings pitched

Export Season Stats (.csv) 📓 All stats can be edited from the game. Visit Schedule to adjust stats for a specific game.

- t -

Status | Privacy | Terms | License | CA Disclosures | Your Privacy Choices 🕢 | © GameChanger Media, Inc. All rights reserved. U.S. Patent No. 8,731,458